
GRADUATE EDUCATION ADVISORY BOARD 

Purpose:  

Acts as advocates for graduate education at NKU and ensures constituents are 

aware of the breadth, depth, and multitude of graduate programs at NKU. 

Charge:  

 Provides an external perspective while offering input on the strategic 

direction and overall objectives of graduate education and specific existing 

and proposed programs. 

Membership:  

 Vice Provost for Graduate Education, Research, and Outreach (Co-Chair) 

 Director of Graduate Education (Co-Chair) 

 External community members 

Membership Appointment:  

Provost 

Membership Terms: No term limits 

Frequency of Meetings: Quarterly  

Expected Lifespan: Ongoing 

Reporting Requirements:  

The Graduate Education Advisory Board reports to the Vice Provost for Graduate 

Education, Research, & Outreach. 

Operating Procedures: 

The Graduate Education Advisory Board makes recommendations regarding 

graduate education to the Vice Provost for Graduate Education, Research, & 

Outreach. 

Relationship to Other Committees: None 

Typical Date of Membership Turnover: N/A 

Responsible Office: Office of Graduate Education 

Contact Name & Position:  

Dr. Christian Gamm, Director of Graduate Education (gammc1@nku.edu) X6364 

Website: ??? 

mailto:gammc1@nku.edu


Membership Roster (2019-2020)  

NAME 
 

TITLE 
 

DEPARTMENT 
 

COMMITTEE 
ROLE 

EMAIL 

Leadership     

Dr. 
Samantha 
Langley 

Vice Provost Grad Ed, Research, 
Outreach 

Co-Chair  langleys1@nku.edu 
 

Dr. Christian 
Gamm 

Director Office of Graduate 
Education 

Co-Chair gammc1@nku.edu 
 

Other 
Members 

    

Hannah 
Taphorn 

Manager of 
Research & 
Database 

REDI Cincinnati Member htaphorn@REDICCincinnati.com 
 

Jordan Vogel V P Talent 
Initiatives 

Cincinnati USA Regional 
Chamber 

Member JVogel@cincinnatichamber.com 
 

Mike Sipple 
Jr. 

President Centennial, Inc. Member masipple@centennialinc.com 
 

Amy Razor Executive 
Director 

Northern Kentucky 
Cooperative for 
Educational Services 
 

 Member Amy.razor@nkces.org 

Scott 
Sedmak 

Director of 
Community 
Relations 

St. Elizabeth Healthcare 
 
 

Member Scott.sedmak@stelizabeth.com 
 

Gina 
Rittinger 

Vice President, 
Marketing and 
Strategic 
Communications, 
REDI Cincinnati 

REDI Cincinnati 
 

Member 
 

grittinger@redicincinnati.com 
 

Dr. Karen 
Cheser 

Superintendent, 
Ft. Thomas 
Independent 
Schools 

Fort Thomas 
Independent Schools 
 

Member Karen.Cheser@fortthomas.kyschools.us 
 

Wonda 
Winkler 

Executive Vice 
President, 
Brighton Center, 
Inc. 

Brighton Center, Inc. 
 

Member wwinkler@brightoncenter.com 
 

Mike Grout COO, C-Forward, 
Inc 

C-Forward, Inc Member mgrout@cforward.com 

Jennifer 
Panepinto 

Director, 
Business 
Retention & 
Expansion NKY 
Tri-Ed  

Northern Kentucky Tri-ED Member jpp@northernkentuckyusa.com 
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